BASIC ORDERING AGREEMENT BETWEEN

McMaster-Carr Supply Company

AND

UChicago Argonne, LLC

Agreement No. 5I-30661 Modification No. Two (2)

This Basic Ordering Agreement (BOA) Modification No. Two (2) between McMaster-Carr Supply Company (Vendor, hereinafter "Seller") and UChicago Argonne, LLC, is entered into to provide products and services to Department of Energy Contractors in accordance with the original award.

The following Articles are hereby modified under Modification No. Two (2). All other terms and conditions remain unchanged and in full force and effect

ARTICLE 1 - SCOPE OF WORK

All Orders placed hereunder shall reference the number of this BOA Agreement No. 5I-30661. The effective term of Agreement is hereby extended through January 31, 2030.

ARTICLE 4 – ADMINISTRATIVE

BOA Procurement Administrator's Address is as follows:

Jenna Doria-Garner Procurement Specialist III 9700 S. Cass Ave Lemont, IL 60439-4801

Josh Schoenherr Company Operations Regional Manager 600 N. County Line Rd. Elmhurst, IL 60126-2034 commerce.group@mcmaster.com

All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Modification No. Two (2) as of the day and year of the signatures below.

MCM/	ASTER-CARR SUPPLY COMPANY		CAGO ARGONNE, LLC ONNE NATIONAL LABORATORY
BY:	Karen S Welchiori Karen Melchiori	BY:	Jenna Doria-Garner Venna Doria-Garner
TITLE	: Vice President	TITLE	: Procurement Specialist III
DATE:	11/25/24	DATE	:12/04/2024